McCULLOUGH BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

CHANGE ORDER

Order No.: Final Summary

Date: 03-26-2025

Agreement Date: 04-05-2024

Project: MCCULLOUGH BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS
OWNER: CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Total Addition (+) $6,288.96

Justification:

The total contract amount increased due to fuel adjustments. See attached summary change order spread sheet for
explanation of changes.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $387.039.00
CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER: $612.764.48
The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increased by  $16.697.37

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $629.462.85

Approvals required:
e /
Recommended by (ENGINEER) )1(

Accepted by (CONTRACTOR) IC/&M% Aﬂ&ﬂ/ Tofun

Approved by (OWNER):




Final Summary Change Order
McCullough Boulevard Improvements
City of Tupelo

ES |-

ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS INC

ltem Unit *Contract Final Add Final Contract
No. Item Quanty | Unit Price Amount Quantity (Deduct) Amount
1 |Clearing & Grubbing 1.00] LS $12,000.00| $  12,000.00 1.00 $0.00 $12,000.00
2 |Removal of Concrete Pavement 1,022.00) SY $18.10| § 18,498.20 1022.00 $0.00 $18,498.20
3 |[Removal of Asphalt Pavement 498| SY $18.10| § 9,013.80 465.10 -$595.49 $8.418.31
4 |Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 3350| S8Y $5.00| § 16,750.00 3350.00 $0.00 $16,750.00
5 |Removal of Curb and Gutter 823| LF $20.00| § 16,460.00 869.00 $920.00 $17,380.00
6 |Removal of Trees 0.00] EA $100.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7 |Removal of Sign 1.00] EA $125.00| § 125.00 0.00 -$125.00 $0.00
8 |Granular Material (Crushed Stone) 250.00] CY $145.000 §  36,250.00 323.44 $10,648.80 $46,808.80
9 |Geotextile Fabric 764.00f SY $10.00| § 7,640.00 784.00 $200.00 $7,840.00
10 [Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-MM Mixture 510.00f TON $213.00) $ 108,630.00 515.79 $1,233.27 $109,863.27
11 |Select Borrow (PM) 250.00f CY 541.00] § 10,250.00 250.00 $0.00 $10,250.00
12 |Curb Repair 480.00 LF $48.75| § 23,400.00 493.50 $658.13 $24,058.13
13 |Integral Curb 770.00{ LF $22.501 8  17.325.00 770.00 $0.00 $17,325.00
14 |Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter 225.00 LF $56.50| § 12,712.50 288.70 $3,599.05 $16,311.55
15 |Slotted Curb 220.00f LF $47.001 §  10.340.00 220.00 $0.00 $10,340.00
16 |Reinforced Concrete Pavement 300.00f 8Y $126.00| §  37,800.00 299.62 -$47.88 $37,752.12
17 |lsland Pavement 192.00| SY $140.00| $§  26,880.00 192.00 $0.00 $26,880.00
18 |Permanent Erosion Control 1.00f LS $12,000.00| § 12,000.00 1.00 $0.00 $12,000.00
19 |Adjustment of Utility Appurtenance 1.00] EA $500.00| § 500.00 2.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
20 |Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White 400.00] LF $0.60| § 240.00 400.00 $0.00 $240.00
21 |Temporary Detail Stripe, Detail Yellow 1,378.00] LF $0.60| § 826.80 1378.00 $0.00 $826.80
22 [Temporary Detail Stripe, Detail White 418.00| LF $0.60| $ 250.80 418.00 $0.00 $250.80
23 |Temporary Legend White 307.20 SF $2.40| § 737.28 307.20 $0.00 $737.28
24 |6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White 0.00| LF $1.80| § - 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
25 |6" Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Detail Yellow 1,380.00| LF $3.55] § 4,899.00 1379.00 -$3.55 $4,895.45
26 |6" Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Detail White 3,914.00( LF $3.55|§  13,894.70 4150.00 $837.80 $14,732.50
27 |Thermoplastic Legend, White 606.00 SF $2.40| § 1,454.40 141.10 -$1,115.76 $338.64
28 |Traffic Signs 4.00] EA $300.00| § 1,200.00 4.00 $0.00 $1,200.00
29 |Maintenance of Traffic 1.00] LS $10,000.00|$  10,000.00 1.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
30 |Additional Construction Signs 1.00f SF $12.00| § 12.00 0.00 -$12,00 $0.00
31 |Standard Roadside Construction Signs 12.00| EA $300.00 $ 3,600.00 12.00 $0.00 $3,600.00
32 |Barricades, Type lll, Double Faced 72.00| LF $35.50| § 2,556.00 72.00 $0.00 $2,556.00
33 |Mobilization 1.00 LS 35000( $ 35,000.00 1.00 $0.00 $35,000.00
Change Order #1
34 |Removal of Concretre Headwall 1 EA $6,000.00| $ 6,000.00 1.00 $0.00 $6,000.00
35 |Diamond Grinding 200 SY $108.00| § 21,600.00 200.00 $0.00 $21,600.00
36 |30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 144 LF $305.00| $ 43,920.00 144.00 $0.00 $43,920.00
37 |Double 30" Concrete Headwall 1 EA $20,000.00( $ 20,000.00 1.00 $0.00 $20,000.00
38 |S53 Inlet 1 EA $7,000.00| § 7.,000.00 1.00 $0.00 $7,000.00
39 |Additional Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS $18,000.00/ §  18,000.00 1.00 §0.00 $18,000.00
40 [Additional Mobilization 1 LS $35,000.00| § 35,000.00 1.00 $0.00 $35,000.00
41 |Additional Clearing & Grubbing 1 LS $10,000.00/ §  10,000.00 1.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
$612,765.48 $16,697.37 $629,462.85




